	• _
9/3/04 08-06-2004	Docket No.: RDID02004US
Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Nd. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	
To the Director of the U.S. 102808438	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DORN, Allan; RUGABER, Janice	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date: August 3, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46250
Government Interest Assignment	Country:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other:	Additional faille(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application or Patent number(s):	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/769,481	D. Faterit IVO.(5)
10/709,401	구 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등
Additional number(s) at	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marilyn L. Amick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Out 1 22000	☐ Enclosed
Customer No. 23690	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title.)
Phone: (317) 521- 7561 Fax: (317) 521-2883	
	8. Payment Information:
/	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:
4 6TOH11 00000053 022958 10769481/	Expiration Date:
1 40.00 BA	b. Deposit account number: 02-2958

9. Signature:

Marilyn L. Amick

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

"Express Mail" Label No. EV421105869US

Date of Deposit:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature of person mailing paper or fee

PATENT

REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0867

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				Docket No. RDID02004US	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention			
×	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/769,481				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: January 30), 2	004	
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Appl	ication Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	Invention				
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
Allan AK	D 8/3/04 Name	Address			
Alan R. Do	m	14241 Dove Drive, Carmel, IN 46033			
Janice E. I	Rugaber	5639 N. Rural Street, Indianapolis, IN 4	5639 N. Rural Street, Indianapolis, IN 46220		
<u> </u>					
<u> </u>					
 					
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Roche Dia	gnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250			
L				ì	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RDID02004US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Alan R. Dorn	Mlen R. Dan 8/3/2004	
Janice E. Rugaber	Signature/Date Valley R. Dan 8/3/2004 Vanice E. Hugaber 8/3/04	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RDID02004US

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 3rd day of August to Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	, in the year 2004 Allen R Dam (Signature of Inventor)
State of Indiana. County of Mariov Before me personally appeared Alan R. Dorn who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a personal to the same this 3 nd day of Augus	MiCHELE R. WILSON Notary Public - Seal State of Inclana My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012 free act and deed and uso-represented that he or short authorized to st in the year 2004
Executed this 3rd day of Augustal Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc	Mulle R. Wilson In the year 2004 Annie E. Marches
State of Indiana County of Marion Before me personally appeared Janice E. Rugaber who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a secute the same this 3rd day of Augus	(Signature of fiventor) MICHELE R. WISON Notory Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012 free act and deed and assureprises commission in the year 2004
Executed this day of	Mucheli R. Wilson, in the year
at	
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this day of	(Signature of Inventor) I free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the control of the control o

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0870